
YEAR 11 EXAM SEASON PLANNER 2023 
 
 
NAME :                                                      Tutor group: 
 

 
This document is to help you to know when and where to be during the exam season. It will also help you to plan your revision 
over weekends, half term and after school each day. The next 7 weeks require dedication, organisation, and resilience… then you 
get a lovely long summer break! 
 
On this planner you will see: 
 

• Exams – these are in bold on the planner. If you are not involved in the exam at that time, then you will be revising in 
normal lessons. You need to use this planner in conjunction with your exam timetable that you have been given already. If 
you need another copy of your exam timetable, just ask your tutor or contact the exams office. Before each exam you will 
attend an exam briefing in the hall, these briefings are some last reminders to get you in the right mindset for your exam. 
 

• Masterclasses – these are in italics and underlined on your planner. Before each exam you will have a masterclass for that 
subject. These are specific lessons planned to help you do well in the upcoming exam. Masterclasses will be in your 
normal classroom with your normal teacher unless it says otherwise – remember to check the rooming carefully in case it 
is not your normal classroom.  

 
• Morning Exam = 8:30 briefing 
• Afternoon Exam = 13:00 briefing  

 
Remember to look after yourselves around this potentially stressful time in your lives. Eat well, drink lots of water, get a good 
night’s sleep and make time for exercise. Most importantly be kind to yourselves and ask for help if you need it.    



 
Day/Date 1 2 3 4 5 After school revision 

Week B  
Monday 

1/5/23 BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday 2/5/23 Normal lessons  Normal lessons Normal lessons  Normal lessons Normal lessons  

Wednesday  3/5/23 Music Activity 1   

Thursday  4/5/23 Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons  

Friday  5/5/23 Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons  

Saturday  6/5/23       

Sunday  7/5/23       

Week A  
Monday 

8/5/23 BANK HOLIDAY 

Tuesday  9/5/23 French speaking exams – timetabled slots   



Wednesday 10/5/23 Spanish speaking exams – timetabled slots    

Thursday 11/5/23 Spanish speaking exams – timetabled slots    

Friday 12/5/23 French speaking exams – timetabled slots  

Saturday 13/5/23       

Sunday  14/5/23       

Week B  
Monday 

15/5/23 
Geography & 

Business B 
Masterclasses 

Sociology, 
Computer 
Science, 

History & PE D 
Masterclasses 

Business, 
History & PE C 
Masterclasses 

Normal lessons 
Biology 

Masterclass 
 

Tuesday 16/5/23 Biology Exams  
English 

Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
Sociology 

students start 
lunch at 12:30  

Sociology 
Exam 

 

Wednesday  17/5/23 English  
History & 

Geography A 
Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
PE students 

start lunch at 
12:30 

PE Exam  



Thursday  18/5/23 History Exam  
Maths 

Masterclass 

All students 
with English 

teachers (no 
core PE 

lessons) 

Business, 
Chinese & 

Arabic Exam 
 

Friday  19/5/23 Maths Exam 
Chemistry 

Masterclass 
Normal lessons 

Computer 
Science Exam  

 

Saturday  20/5/23       

Sunday  21/5/23       

Week A  
Monday 

22/5/23 Chemistry Exam  
French 

Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
Geography 

students start 
lunch at 12:30 

Geography 
Exam 

 

Tuesday  23/5/23 French Exam Normal lessons Normal lessons 
English 

Masterclass 
 

Wednesday 24/5/23 English Exam Normal lessons 
Physics 

Masterclass 
Normal lessons  

Thursday 25/5/23 Physics Exam 

Computer 
Science & 
Sociology 

Masterclasses 

Normal lessons Normal lessons  



Friday 26/5/23 Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons Normal lessons 
English 

Masterclass 
Chinese Exam 

 

Saturday 27/5/23       

Sunday  28/5/23       

Half Term  
Monday 

29/5/23       

Tuesday 30/5/23       

Wednesday  31/5/23       

Thursday  1/6/23       

Friday  2/6/23       

Saturday  3/6/23       

Sunday  4/6/23       



Week B 
Monday 

5/6/23 English Exam 
French & 
Spanish 

Masterclasses 

Normal lessons 
 

French Exam  

Tuesday  6/6/23 
Spanish Exam  
Arabic Exam  

Maths 
Masterclass 

Business 
Masterclass 

Hall 

Biology 
Masterclass 

 

Wednesday 7/6/23 Maths Masterclass 
History 

Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
History 

students start 
lunch at 12:30 

History Exam  

Thursday 8/6/23 
PE Exam  

Further Maths Exam  
Russian Exam 

English 
Masterclass 
Mr O’Neill & 
Miss Davis 

English 
Masterclass 

Miss Hartley & 
Ms Anderson 

Geography 
Masterclass 

 

Friday 9/6/23 Geography Exam  
Spanish 

Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
Biology 

students start 
lunch at 12:30 

 

Biology Exam   

Saturday 10/6/23       

Sunday  11/6/23       

Week A 
Monday 

12/6/23 English Exam  
Chemistry 

Masterclass 
Normal lessons 

Business 
Business Exam  



students start 
lunch at 12:30 

Tuesday 13/6/23 Chemistry Exam 
Maths 

Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
Spanish 

students start 
lunch at 12:30 

 

Spanish Exam  

Wednesday  14/6/23 Maths Exam 
History 

Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
Polish & 

Astronomy 
students start 
lunch at 12:30 

 

Polish & 
Astronomy 

Exam 
 

Thursday  15/6/23 History Exam 
Physics 

Masterclass 

Design Tech 
Masterclass 

S8 

Normal lessons  

Friday  16/6/23 Physics Exam 
Geography 
Masterclass 

Normal lessons 
Geography 

students start 
lunch at 12:30 

 

Geography 
Exam 

 

Saturday  17/6/23       

Sunday  18/6/23       



From you last exam on Friday 16th you may go home. From now on you no longer need to be in school for every lesson. You only need to attend 
school when you have exams – remember to arrive 35 mins before your exam and attend your exam briefing. If you need to stay in school 

between exams and masterclasses, please use E3 for revision.  

Week B 
Monday 

19/6/23 
Design Technology Exam 

Russian Exam 

Food nutrition 
Masterclass  

S8 

   

Tuesday  20/6/23 Food Nutrition Exam  
Further Maths 
Masterclass 

  

Wednesday 21/6/23 

Further Maths Exam 
Astronomy Exam 

Polish Exam 
 

    

 

 

 


